Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

11/15/2005

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



: DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tates Patent and Trademark Office

RECOF TR.

103120266

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Chinook Trading Company	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
]	-11 No
}	Name: Rogue Outdoor Brands, LLC Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6245 Lakeview Blvd.
Corporation- State: Oregon	
Other	State: Oregon
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>United States</u>	City: Lake Oswego State: Oregon Country: U.S.A. Zip: 97036
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 11/01/05	Corporation Citizenship
✓ Assignment	✓ Other_LLC Citizenship United States
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ✓ No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	·
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/712,161; 78/471,291; 78/533,135	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,355,508
, 11, 1211, 1211, 1311	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
ROGUE; ROGUE; CORK CRADLE; ROGUE RIVER and Design	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: Charles D. McClung	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1600 ODS Tower 601 S.W. Second Avenue	✓ Enclosed
City: Portland	8. Payment Information:
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: OR Zip: 97204	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (503) 227-5631	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (503) 228-4373 Email Address: Chuck@Chernofflaw.com	Authorized User Name
0.6:	
	11/08/05 Date
WYRHE 00000137 78712161 Signature 40.00 Charles D. McClung	Total number of pages including cover
75. ON gene of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003253 FRAME: 0990

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHINOOK TRADING COMPANY, an Oregon corporation, whose address is 6285 Lakeview Blvd., Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035, is the owner of the trademarks ROGUE, ROGUE RIVER and CORK CRADLE and the following applications for registration and registrations of said trademarks:

- U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/712,161, for the trademark ROGUE for footwear, filed September 13, 2005;
- 2. U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/471,291, for the trademark ROGUE for clothing and footwear, filed August 20, 2004;
- 3. U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/533,135 for the mark CORK CRADLE for footwear, filed December 15, 2004; and
- 4. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,355,508 for the trademark ROGUE RIVER and Design for footwear, issued August 20, 1985.

WHEREAS, ROGUE OUTDOOR BRANDS, LLC, a limited liability company, whose address is 6245 Lakeview Blvd., Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks together with the entire portion of the business which said marks pertain to including the goodwill of said business associated with said trademarks, and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said CHINOOK TRADING COMPANY hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said ROGUE OUTDOOR BRANDS, LLC, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the entire portion of its business which pertains to said trademarks, said trademarks, all registrations and applications for registration of said trademarks, including those listed above, the right to recover for past infringement of said trademarks, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said trademarks, for said assignee's own

/// /// ///

///

-1-

use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of said assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Executed this 1st day of November, 2005

CHINOOK TRADING COMPANY

Robert Scofield, President

STATE OF OREGON

) ss.

County of Clackamas)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on **November 1, 2005** by Robert Scofield as President of CHINOOK TRADING COMPANY.

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAULA WELLS
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 371843
MY COMMISSION E. S. CES AUG. 24, 2007

RECORDED: 11/14/2005

Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires: 8/24/07

-2-